(Rev. 03-01)	9 - 2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04	Patent and Hademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ 1 ∩ 3.	403742 ▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Pater	Attached original documents of copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mathieu BELLEVILLE	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Matheu Buddel I de la constitución de la constituci	Name: AIRBUS FRANCE
SU:07 (MAY 0 4 7007)	Address: 316 Route de Bayonne,
3-4.01	/ ladicoo.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Toulouse State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: FRANCE ZIP: 31060
Execution Date: March 12, 2007	Country. 211. 211.
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
11/691,200 March 26, 2007	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 28,732	
Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP	credited or debited to deposit account
1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 😩
1013 L Street, N. W., Suite 650	9 Deposit account number
	19-4375
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC	19-4375
Country: USA ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy
of the original document.	- / 11 1
James E. Ledbetter	May 4,300
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date
Mail documents to be recorded wit	rer sheet, attachments, and document:

il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No.: L7307.07115

e Sole Inventor

ASSIGNMENT

DULUUSE France ts successors and assigns. The entire rititle and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Lotters Pa of the United States, executed by the undersigned on the United States, executed by the undersigned on the United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either so or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissus or extension thereof. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assument the date and serial number of said application when officially known. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assument the date and serial number of said application when officially known. The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to rethis assignment; and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in interest herein assigned. For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignes successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation—in-part and substitute application said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the relast extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents of the said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming inv in the reference, to co-operate to the best of the ability	rial No	
the undersigned hereby assigns to ATRRUS France residing at 316 Route de Bayonne - 31060. ### States of the United States, executed by the undersigned of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Palation and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned mile shift of the United States, executed by the undersigned on any of the United States and foreign, which the undersigned mile shifts or ignifity with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all cetters Patent of the United States foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any resisues or estanois thereof. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to Issue said Letters Patent to assignee ATRRUS France The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment it date and serial number of said application when officially known. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment it date and serial number of said application when officially known. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in interest herein assigned and to have the right to rethis assignment; and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in interest herein assigned. For and consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignment said invention or improvements, and any applications and other documents of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any applications and other documents of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any applications and other documents and applications and other documents and applications a	ed	
the undersigned hereby assigns to _ATRRIES France_residing_at 316 Route de Bayonne - 31060 ### Diffusion of Prance The continue of the undersigned at 316 Route de Bayonne - 31060 #### Diffusion of Letters Patent in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent and only and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may fife, either act plotting with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and loreign, which the undersigned may fife, either act plotting with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to assignee	leAircraft with reduce	ed environmental impact.
the end interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Part fit the United States, executed by the undersigned on		the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, a AIRBUS France residing at 316 Route de Bayonne - 31060
the and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Pa f the United States, executed by the undersigned on Te. A. 2. 1920 and in said again and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either as or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States oreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any release or extension thereof. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to Issue said Letters Patent to AIRBUS France. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assument the date and serial number of sold application when officially known. The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to reflect the said assignment; and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in interest herein assigned. For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignes successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation-in-part and aubstitute application said invention or improvements, and any necessary on other discates extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other docur for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application the undersigned further agrees upon the request of assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming invin in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned further agrees upon the request of assignee, its successors and assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assignee, its suc	JLOUSE - France	
The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assement the date and serial number of said application when officially known. The undersigned warrants himself to be the ewner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to realize the undersigned and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in interest herein assigned. For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignes successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute application said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the relative extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other docur for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, decre mecessary or expedient, and for the said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming invite in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or as in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Faboth United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. **Mathfeu BELL	tle and interest in the invent I the United States, executed by ation and any and all other a r jointly with others, on said oreign countries, which may be	y the undersigned on
The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to rights assignment; and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in interest herein assigned. For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignes successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation—in-part and substitute application said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the relast extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other docur for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigneed herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or as in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. **Mathieu Belleville** **On this** **Noneteen Hundred and **Other Belleville** **Other Belleville** **Other Belleville** **Other Belleville** **Mathieu Belleville** **Mathieu Belleville** **Other Belleville** **Other Belleville** **Other Bellev	ssignee AIRBUS	France
For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation—in—part and substitute application, and invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the relast extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other docur for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of assignce, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming invitation in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or as in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Fability United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. **Mathieu Bellieville** **County of** **County of	nent the date and serial numbe The undersigned warrants this assignment; and further w	er of said application when officially known. himself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make
County of	successors and assigns, to execusated invention or improvements extension of any Letters Patent for Letters Patent in foreign codecm necessary or expedient, assignce, its successors or assign Interference, to co-operate in the matters of preparing and the undersigned hereby agree both United States and foreign assigns, whereby said Letters full end of the term for which held and enjoyed by the und witness my hand and a	the any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for a side any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue of that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other document countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may and for the said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of saidings, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involve to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigned executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof eing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent ign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors are a Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have bediensigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.
	State of	Mathieu BELLEVILLE (SEA
for the County and State aforesaid, appeared	On this	day of, 19, before me, a Notary Public in a
	for the County and State afo	oresaid, appeared
to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknow		

PATENT REEL: 019279 FRAME: 0301

RECORDED: 05/04/2007